October 24, 2007

By Electronic Filing

Ms. Renee’ J. Jenkins

Director of Administration

Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: Littie Miami Communications Corporation: TRF Docket No. 90-5025

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

The Little Miami Communications Corporation submits a Notice of Tariff Filing for electronic filing. The TRF Number for
Little Miami is 90-5025-TP-TRF.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours.

/s/ Karen J. Fehrman

TDS Telecom

Manager — Tariffs

Phone 608-664-4173

Fax 608-830-5519

Email karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com

Enclosure

525 JUNCTION RD.
MADISON, WI. 53717

‘_._-M



The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM for ROUTINE PROCEEDINGS

In the Matter of the Application of Little Miami

Communications Corp.
to add a new residential bundle

(Effective: 09/19/2007)
{Pursuant to Case No. 08-1345-TP-ORD)

TRF Docket No. 90-5025

)
)
)
)

Name of Registrant(s) Little Miami Communications Corp.

DBAC(s) of Registrant(s)

Case No. __ -

TP -

NOTE: Unless you have reserved a Case # or are filing a Contract,
leave the “Case No” fields BLANK.

Address of Registrant(s) 251 South Russell Street, Favetteville, OH 45118-0300

Company Web Address

www.tdstelecom.

com

Regulatory Contact Person(s) Lorraine Brennan

Regulatory Contact Person’s Email Address lorraine brennan(@tdstelecom.com
Contact Person for Annual Report Bruce Mottern

Address (if different from above) 10025 Investment Drive, Suite 200, Knoxville, TN. 37932

Phone 608-664-4186

Consumer Contact [nformation Bruce Mottem

Address (if different from above) _

Motion for protective order included with filing? [] Yes h Ne

Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? |:| Yes (X Xl No [Note: Waivers may toll any autornatic timeframe.]

Fax 608-830-5519

Phone 865-671-4753

Phone 865-671-4753

Section 1 — Pursuant to Chapter 4901:11-6 OAC - Part I - Please indicate the Carrier Type and the reason for

submitting this form by checking the boxes below. CMRS providers: Please see the bottom of Section 11,
NOTES: (1} For requirements for various applications, see the identified section of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901 and/or the

supplemental application form noted.

(2) Information regarding the number of copies required by the Commission may be obtained from the Commission’s web sife at

www. puco.ohio.gov under the docketing information system section, by calling the docketing division al 614-466-4095, or by visiting the docketing

division at the offices of the Commission.

| carrier T;ge . Other (expla (explagg_ below) f 7E_C ] cLEC [ cTs [] AOS/IOS
Tier 1 Regulatory Treatment N -
'] TRF 160489 |0 TRF 1-6-048)
i} Change Rates within approved Rangeﬁ (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) B
' New Service, expanded local calling O zTA 1-6-048) [ ZTA 1-6-048)
area, (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) L
| Change Terms and Conditions, 1 ATA 1-6-04(8) [ ATA 1-6-04(83)
_Introduce non-recurring service charges | {Auto 30 days} (Auto 30 days)
Uintroduce or Increase Late Paymentor | [] ATA 16048 |[J ATA 1-6-048)
: Returned Check Charge {Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days)
[ cTR 1-6-17 J CTR 1-6-17
Business Contract {0 day Notice) I(%ijay Notice)
[] ATW 1-6-12(4) ATW 1-6-12(A}
_W[t_ljfjliawal o (Non-Auto) {Auto 30 days)
- (] SLF 1-6-04(B)
RalsgihiCelllng cif a Rate - Not Applicable (Auto 30 days)
" Tier 2 Regulatory Treatment ] ] .
Residential - Introduce non-recurring [J TRE 16059 | ] TRF 1-6-05()
service Charges - (an NOtICG) (0 day Notice)
Residential - Introduce New Tariffed Tier | [X] TRF 7.605c) | [ TRF 1-605c) | [] TRF 1-6-05(C)
2 Service{s) | @day Notice) {0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Residential - Change Rates, Terms and | [ ] TRF 1-6-05(&) D TRF 1-6.05E) | L] TRF 1-6-05(E)
Conditions, Promotions, or Withdrawal | (0 day Notice} {0 day Notice) (O day Notice)
I - , ] CTR 1-6-17 [J cTR 16-17 ] CTR 1-6-17
ReSI??TI,aI Tier 2 Service Contracts B (@ day Notice) {0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Commercial (Business) Contracts Not Filed Not Filed Not Filed
| Business Services (see "Other” below) Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed
. Residential & Business Toll Services Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed
(see “Other” below) o




Certificate Status

AOSNOS

Certlflcatuon (See Supplemental ACE form)

ILEC CLEC " CT8
L] ACE 1-6-10 ] ACE 1-6-10 ] ACE 1-6-10
Auto 30 d

Add Exchanges to Cert|f|cate

Abandon all Services - Wlth Customers

" Abandon all Services - Without
~ Customers

Change of Off|0|al Name

[] ATA 1-6-09(C)

Auto 30 d

Auto 30 days

(Auto 30 days) {2 i) o L ERChange Lisung rom
] ABN 1-6-114) ] ABN 1-6-114) ABN 1-6-11(8) | (] ABN 1-6-11(B}
(Non-Auto) {Auto 90 day) (Auto 14 day) {Auto 14 day)
[l ABN 1-6-11(a) | (] ABN 1-6-11(8) | (] ABN 1.6-11(B)
(Auto 30 days) {Auto 14 day) {Auto 14 day)

[ ] ACN 1-6-14(B)

] ACN 1-6-14(8)

L] CIO 1-6-14(4)

[ clIo 1-6-14(4)

. - e (Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days) {0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
[ ACO 1-6-14(B) ] ACO 1-6-148) | [J CIO 1-6-14¢4) | [J CIO 1-6-14¢4)
Change in O‘f’[‘frs‘_h'_p o (Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days) 0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) (
Merger L] AMT 16148 | (O AMT 1-6-148) | T CIO 1-6-144) | [J CIO 1-6-14¢A}
B B B {Auto 30 days) Auto 30 days) 0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
[J ATC 1-8-14(B) ATC 1-6-148) | L CIO 1-8-14¢4) | ] CIO 1-6-14¢4)
Transfer a Certficate o B (Auto 30 days) Auto 30 days) 0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
| Transaction for transfer or lease of ] ATR 1-6-14(8) [ ] ATR 1-6-14(B) CIO 1-6-1404) | [] CIO 1-6-14¢A)
property, plant or business (Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days) (0] .d;y thice) (0 day Notice)
| Procedural
L TRF ] TRF (] TRF C]TRF
 Designation of Process Agent( ) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)

SeEtmn I — Part IT — Certificate Status and Procedural

All Section I applications that result in a change to one or more tariff pages require, at a minimum, the
following exhibits. Other exhibits may be required under the applicable rule(s).

Exhihit | Description:
A The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s)
B The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s), reflecting the change, with the change(s) marked in
the right margin.
C A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the customers affected.
D A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the notice was provided according
to the applicable rule(s).

Section II - Carrier to Carrier (Pursuant to 95-845-TP-COI), CMRS and Other

| CMRS Providers See 4001:1-6-15

[Registration & Change in Operations)

(0 day)

Carrier to Carner ILEC CLEC
Interconnection agreement or ] NAG (] NAG
| amendment to an approved agreement | (Auto 90 day) {Auto 90 day)
i o J ARB L] ARB
" Request for Arbﬁrat;on (Non-Auta) (Non-Auto) ]
L[] ATA
Introduce or change c¢-t-¢ service tarlffs 1 (Auto 30 day)
" Introduce or change access service ] ATA
pursuant to 07-464-TP-COI {Auto 30 day)
Request rural carrier exemption, rural ] UNC 1 UNC
carrier supension or modifiction {Non-Auto} (Nen-Auto)
Pole attachment changes in terms and ] UNC L] UNC
conditions and price changes. (Non-Auto) {Non-Auto)
—TORrce CINAG

[Interconnection Agreement or Amendment]

(Auto 90 days)

| Other* (expiain}

NOTE: Dﬁrmg the interim perwd between the effective date of the rules and an Applicant’s Detariffing Filing, changes to
existing business Tier 2 and all toll services, including the addition of new business Tier 2 and all new toll services, will be
processed as O-day TRF filings, and briefly described in the “Other” section above.




Section III. - Attestation
Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission.

AFFIDAVIT
Compliance with Commission Rules and Service Standards
I am an officer/agent of the applicant corporation, ___Jeff Jung, Vice President , and am authorized to make this statement on its behalf.
{(Name)

1 attest that these tariffs comply with all applicable rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards (MTSS) Pursuant to Chapter
4901:1-5 OAC for the state of Ohio. 1 understand that 1ariff notification filings do not imply Commission approval and that the Commission’s
rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards, as modified and clarified from time to time, supersede any contradictory provisions in
our tariff. We will fully comply with the rules of the state of Ohio and understand that noncompliance can result in various penalties, including

the suspension of our certificatc to operate within the state of Ohio.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on (Date) October 24, 2007 at (Location} TDS Telecom. Madison, WI

*(Signature and Title) ___/s/Jeff Jung, Vice President (Date) 10/24/07

e This affidavit is required for every tariff-affecting filing. It may be signed by counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an authorized agent of the
applicant.

VERIFICATION

1, Jeff fung

verify that [ have utilized the Telecormmunications Application Form for Routine Proceedings provided by the Commission and that all of the information submitted
here, and at additional information submitted in connection with this case, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

*(Signature and Title)_/s/Jeff Jung, Vice President (Date) 10/24/07

Send your completed Application Form, including all required attachments as well as the required number of copies, to:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Or
Make such filing electronically as directed in Case No 06-900-AU-WVR



EXHIBIT A

(Existing Tariff Sheets)




EXHIBIT B

(New Tariff Sheets)



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Section 1

FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO

P.U.C.O.NO.5

Twentieth Revised Check Sheet 1
Cancels Nineteenth Revised Check Sheet 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS AND GENERAL SUBJECT INDEX

SECTION

P R N T T S W W S N S Y

CHECKSHEET

REVISION

First
Second
Twelfth
Twelfth

Fifth

Sixth
Seventh

Thirteenth
Eleventh

Sixth

Second

Co~NoophwhN -2

—
- O

ISSUED: October 24, 2007

EFFECTIVE: Octaober 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

(T)



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO
P.U.C.0.NO.5

TABLE OF CONTENTS AND GENERAL SUBJECT INDEX

Section 1

Eleventh Revised Sheet 9
Cancels Tenth Revised Sheet 9

GENERAL SUBJECT INDEX

Tier
Designation

-P-
Private Line - Other {(See Channels) ..........cccccceeiees
Provision of Equipment ..ot

-Q-

-R-
Resale and Sharing.............ccooov i
Restoration of Service Charge ..............ccceveeenienenn, Tier 1 Core
Return Check Charge .........ccoceeeie e, Non-Specific
Right of Ingress/EQress..........cccccoveiiiiiviniiiiecnnieienns
Rotary Line Service (PBX and Key Trunks)............... Tier 1 Non-Core
Rotary Service ...

-S-

Seasonal ServiCe ........ccoociii e
Selective Call Screening Service...................
Service Connection Assistance (SCA) .......................
Service Connection Charges............c.oooeveveneciieins
Service Order Charge ...........coocvveiieiiiin e,
Smart Pack Lite............ccovevvviivi,
Special Construction ...
Special or Experimental Assemblies of Equipment ...
Special-Reverse-Toll Charge Service ............ocoveeeee.
Special Service and Facilities..............ccoccven
Suspension of SErviCe ............coovi v

Multiple Tiers
Multiple Tiers

Section

Sheet

N, N

mmmmmhmmnﬁm

20, 21, 21.1
4, 20, 21
23
10
4
24

16
12
8-10
3, 8-10
40-41 (N)
33-37
38-39

14
30-32

ISSUED: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007




LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Section 4
FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO Eighth Revised Check Sheet 1
PUC.O.NO.5 Cancels Seventh Revised Check Sheet 1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CHECKSHEET
SECTION REVISION SHEET

4 First 1

4 Tenth 2 (T)
4 Third 3

4 Eighth 4

4 Third 5

4 First 6

4 First 7

4 Third 8

4 Original 9

4 First 10

4 Original 11

4 Qriginal 12

4 Qriginal 13

4 Third 14

4 Second 14a

4 First 14e

4 First 15

4 Original 16

4 Original 17

4 Criginal 18

4 Original 19

4 Original 20

4 Original 21

4 First 22

4 Original 23

4 First 24

4 Second 25

4 Original 26

4 Original 27

4 Original 28

4 Original 29

4 Original 30

4 Original M

4 Qriginal 32

4 QOriginal 33

4 First 34

4 Second 35

4 Criginal 36

4 Original 37

4 Original 36

4 Original 37

4 First 38

4 Third 39 {T)
4 Original 40 {N)
4 Original 41 {N)

ISSUED: October 24, 2007 EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO




LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Section 4

FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO
P.UC.O.NO.5

Tenth Revised Sheet 2
Cancels Ninth Revised Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title PaQ@......oovovrieiiieiiirreie e
Table of Contents.............cooi i,
Local Exchange Service — General .............c..........
Local Exchange Rates - Monthly Rates..................
Local Exchange Maps.................ccocn
Service Connection Assistance (SCA) ..................
Smart Pack Lite.......c.ccoiiiiii e

Lifeline ASSIStaNCe ... v

Enhanced Emergency Telephone Service (E9-1-1)

Extended Local Calling Service.........c.ccceeovivvivnnnns

ISSUED: October 24, 2007

EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF ORHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Section 4
FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO Third Revised Sheet 39
P.U.C.O NO.5 Cancels Second Revised Sheet 39

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

TOTAL TALK PACK (Continued)

B. Conditions and Limitations (Continued)

6.  The Plan may not be combined with any other optional toll calling plan service,
except for those specified in this offering.

7. If a customer fails to submit timely payment sufficient to cover the entire amount of
the regulated and unregulated bundied packaged rate, the Company may
discontinue the provision of any regulated and unregulated services, other than
basic local exchange service, if payment is sufficient to cover the rate for basic
local exchange service. The rate for basic local exchange service shall be the
tariffed rate for stand-alone basic local exchange service.

8.  Total Talk Pack customers will receive calling into the Extended Local Calling
Service areas as described in Section 4 at no charge.

C. Rates’

Rate Per Month

1. Residence

Local Bundie, per line $35.05
2. Business

Local Bundle, per line $54.05
3. Residence

Total Talk Smart Pack?® $30.05

Customers must also subscribe to TDS Long Distance Corporation’s Total Talk Pack to be
eligible for this rate.

Customers must agree to a one-year service commitment and subscribe to TDS Long
Distance’s Total Talk 200 or Unlimited Minute Plans to be eligible for this rate. If the
customer terminates the bundle prior to 1 year, a $99.00 termination fee applies.

ISSUED: October 24, 2007 EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

(N)
(N)

(‘V)

(N)



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Section 4
FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO Original Sheet 40
P.U.C.O.NO. 5

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

SMART PACK LITE

A.  General

Smart Pack Lite is an optional service package. The package permits a customer to
receive services and features for a flat monthly rate, for each Smart Pack Lite subscriber
line provided. Smart Pack Lite includes the following services:

1.

2.

3.

Residential One-Party Line
Caller ID Deluxe
One CCS or ACS feature of the customer's choice

[Free Inside Wire Maintenance included]

B. Conditions and Limitations

1.

Rules, reguiations, and limitations as specified elsewhere in the Company's tariffs for
each individual service will apply as part of this bundle.

Customers must agree to a one-year service commitment in order to subscribe to
Smart Pack Lite.

Unless terminated by the Smart Pack Lite customer or the Company, a customer will
remain enrolled in the Plan, as amended from time to time, with any applicable
changes in rate, for as long as the Plan continues to be offered by the Company.

Smart Pack Lite customers are not eligible for discounts or promotional offerings
(outside of this bundle) associated with the Custom Calling and Advanced Calling
Services included in the Plan, unless specifically provided for in a promotional
offering.

Customers enrolled in the Plan, who fail to pay the entire rate per month, will be
subject to having all existing Smart Pack Lite services converted to the applicable
tariff rates. Service charges will not apply for converting services back to the tariff
rates. Such customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in this Plan until such time
as all associated unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full.

ISSUED: October 24, 2007 EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

(N)

(N)



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Section 4
FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO Original Sheet 41
P.U.CO NO. 5

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

SMART PACK LITE {Continued)
C. Rates’

Rate Per Month

1. Residence

Local Bundle, per line $24.30

! Customers are required to subscribe to TDS Telecom's DSL Service to be eligible for

this rate. If the customer terminates the bundle prior to 1 year, a $89.00 termination fee
applies.

ISSUED: October 24, 2007 EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

(N)



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO

SUBJECT INDEX
Eleventh Revised Sheet 4

P.U.C.O.NO. 5 Cancels Tenth Revised Sheet 4
GENERAL SUBJECT INDEX
Tier
Designation  Section Sheet
-0-
Obligation and Liability of Telephone Company ......... 3 1-3
Optional Off-Peak Toll Service .............cciiiiiien e, 4 3
Ownership and Use of Equipment............cccccevveeneeee, 3 3
-P-
Payment for Service.............ooconiii 3 7
Payment for Service and Facilities .................cccccceee. 3 21-22
Paystation Service .........c.ccoccviiiiici 3 33, 34
Per Call Blocking/Per Line Blocking ..........ccccceovnnnne. Multiple Tiers 2 28-30
Poles on Private Property ...........c.ccoiiiiiiiiiineienns 3 13
Private Line Service ............ccccei i, 4 1
Private Right-of-Way Provisions...............ccoccovininn 3 13
Procedure for Disconnection of Service ..................... 3 29
Promotional Periods (Waiver of Service Charges) ..... 2 2
-R-
Re-establishment of Suspended Service.................... Multiple Tiers 2 1
Resale and Sharing............ccoccoiiiiiiii e 2 50-52
Rotary Service ... 2 3
-S-
Service Connection Assistance (SCA} .........cccevmninn. 2 13-15
Service Connections ..................ccoo i Multiple Tiers 2 1
Smart Pack Lite............ooee i 2 67-68
Special Assemblages.........cccooiiriiiin e 2 4
-T-
Telephone Directornies .....ccovvvvvieere e e 3 8
Telephone Number Referral Service .........ccccccvvvvennes 2 20
Telephone NUMDErs...........cociiiviinice e 3 6
Tel-Tone Touch Calling ..o Tier 1Core 2 7
Temporary Suspension of Service, Subscriber Request 3 23-24
Termination of Service - Subscriber .........ccccoccviivinnes 3 20
Transmitting Messages ... 3 2

ISSUED: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007

(N)



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Section 1
BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO Fourth Revised Check Sheet 1
P.U.C.O.NQO. 5 Cancels Third Revised Check Sheet 1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

CHECKSHEET
SECTION REVISION SHEET
1 Tenth 1 (M
1 First 2
1 Original 3
1 Original 4
1 Original 5
1 Original 6
1 Original 7
1 Original 8
1 Original 9
1 First 10
1 Original 11
1 First 12
1 Second 13
1 Qriginal 14
1 Original 15
1 First 16
1 First 17
1 First 18
1 Second 19 (T)
ISSUED: October 24, 2007 EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Section 1
BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE - CHIO Sacond Revised Sheet 19
P.U.C.O. NOC.5 Cancels First Revised Sheet 19

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

TOTAL TALK PACK (Continued)

B. Conditions and Limitations (Continued}

6. The Plan may not be combined with any other optional toll calling plan service,
except for those specified in this offering.

7. If a customer fails to submit timely payment sufficient to cover the entire amount of
the regulated and unregulated bundled packaged rate, the Company may
discontinue the provision of any regulated and unregulated services, other than
basic local exchange service, if payment is sufficient to cover the rate for basic
local exchange service. The rate for basic local exchange service shall be the
tariffed rate for stand-alone basic local exchange service.

C. Rates'
Rate Per Month

1. Residence

Local Bundle, per line $34.05
2. Business

Local Bundle, per line $37.05
3. Residence

Total Talk Smart Pack’ $29.51

Customers must also subscribe to TDS L.ong Distance Corporation’s Total Talk Pack to be
eligible for this rate.

Customers must agree to a one-year service commitment and subscribe to TDS Long
Distance's Total Talk 200 or Unlimited Minute Plans to be eligible for this rate. If the
customer terminates the bundle prior to 1 year, a $99.00 termination fee applies.

ISSUED: October 24, 2007 EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF QHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

(M)

(N)



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO

Section 2

Twenty-First Revised Check Sheet 1

P.UCO NG.5 Cancels Twentieth Revised Check Sheet 1

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

CHECKSHEET
SECTION REVISION SHEET

2 Fifth 1
2 Sixth 2
2 Fourth 3
2 Third 4
2 Third 4A
2 Fourth 5
2 First 5.1
2 First 6
2 Third 7
2 Original 8
2 Original 9
2 Original 10
2 Original 11
2 First 12
2 Third 13
2 Second 14
2 Fifth 15
2 Second 16
2 Third 17
2 Third 18
2 Second 18a
2 First 18b
2 First 18¢
2 Original 18d
2 First 18e
2 Original 18f
2 First 19
2 Original 20
2 First 21
2 First 22
2 First 23
2 Second 24
2 Third 25
2 First 25.1
2 Fourth 26
2 First 27
2 First 28
2 Original 29
5 First 33

ISSUED: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007




LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO

Section 2

Second Revised Check Sheet 3

P.U.C.O.NQO.5 Cancels First Revised Check Sheet 3

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

SECTION REVISION SHEET
2 Original 63
2 Original 64
2 Original 65
2 First 66
2 Original 67
2 Original 68

ISSUED: October 24, 2007

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2007



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Section 2
BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO Fifth Revised Index Sheet 1
P.U.C.O.NO.5 Cancels Fourth Revised Index Sheet 1

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

SUBJECT INDEX

Sheet

Advanced Calling SErviCeS .............ccoiiiiiiiiiii i 31-38
Application and Explanation of Symbols ..o 6
Charges for Changes, Moves, Service Connections and Restoral of Service .......... 1
Custom Calling SEIVICE..........ccocii i et 21-27
Dedicated DST S@IVICE ... et 55-57
Digital Transport ServICe. ...........ccci i e 58-59.1
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) SEIVICE........cuumviiiieiciiieien et eescerirr e ea e s e snrenreer e 53-54
Directory Assistance ServiCe ...t 60-61
Enhanced Emergency Telephone Service (E911 Service) .....cccccocvvevieiivcicineiiennenn, 8-12
Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Service Individual Line Business and

Residence Basic Rate interface (BRI) .......cccooooii e 39-49
Lifeline ASSISIaNCe ... 18
R G o ST UUURRTRR 18e
900 Services Call BIOCKING .......cc.oii ittt ees s e 19
INTT SBIVICES ..o ittt e e e e st e e e e st ee e snbee e ae s rannen e s enrmnreees 63-66
Per Call Blocking/Per Line BIOCKING ..o, 28-30
Resale and Sharing Tariff ... 50-52
RO ANy SBIVICE . o et e et e e na e er e 3
Service Connection ASSISIANCE ...t e 13-14
SMArt Pack LIte ......oeeiiiiiii et e s 67-68
Special ASSEMDIAGES. ........oooiiii e s 4
Tel-Tone TOUCh CalliNg ......cooe o e et e 7
Telephone Number Referral Service ... 20
Vacation Service (Seasonal) ............oo i e 5
Waiver of Service Charges During Promotional Periods ..., 2
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MISCELLANEOQOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

SMART PACK LITE

A General
Smart Pack Lite is an optional service package. The package permits a customer to
receive services and features for a flat monthly rate, for each Smart Pack Lite subscriber
line provided. Smart Pack Lite includes the following services:
1. Residential One-Party Line
2. Caller ID Deluxe
1. One CCS or ACS feature of the customer's choice

[Free Inside Wire Maintenance included with this bundle}

B. Conditions and Limitations

1. Rules, regulations, and limitations as specified elsewhere in the Company's tariffs for
each individual service will apply as part of this bundle.

2. Customers must agree to a one-year service commitment in order to subscribe to
Smart Pack Lite.

3. Unless terminated by the Smart Pack Lite customer or the Company, a customer will
remain enrolled in the Plan, as amended from time to time, with any applicable
changes in rate, for as long as the Plan continues to be offered by the Company.

4. Smart Pack Lite customers are not eligible for discounts or promotional offerings
(outside of this bundle) associated with the Custom Calling and Advanced Calling
Services included in the Plan, unless specifically provided for in a promotional
offering.

5. Customers enrolled in the Plan, who fail to pay the entire rate per month, will be
subject to having all existing Smart Pack Lite services converted to the applicable
tariff rates. Service charges will not apply for converting services back to the tariff
rates. Such customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in this Plan until such time
as all associated unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full.
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

SMART PACK LITE (Continued)
C. Rates'

Rate Per Month

1. Residence

Local Bundle, per line $23.76

! Customers are required to subscribe to TDS Telecom's DSL Service to be eligible for
this rate. If the customer terminates the bundie prior to 1 year, a $99.00 termination fee
applies.
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EXHIBIT C

The Little Miami Telephone Company hereby provides notice that it will begin offering a
special Total Talk Bundle rate when customers agree to keep the bundle for one year and
subscribe to either TDS Long Distance Total Talk 200 bucket of minute plan or the Total Talk
Unlimited minute plan. The new bundle rate is called “Total Talk Smart Pack”. If a customer
terminates the bundle prior to the one year commitment, the customer will be assessed a one-
time Non-Recurring Charge'.

The Company will also begin offering a new bundle called “Smart Pack Lite”. This
bundle consists of a residence one-party access line, Caller ID Deluxe, one Custom Calling
Service or one Advanced Calling Service of the customer’s choice plus free inside wire
maintenance. The customer must agree to keep this bundle for 1 year and subscribe to TDS DSL
service to be eligible. If a customer terminates the bundle prior to the one year commitment, the
customer will be assessed a one-time Non-Recurring Chargez.

When the customer is ordering one of the bundles, the Company’s Customer Service
Advisor’s will inform the customer of the bundles services and obligation including any
termination fees. The agreement is then verified by a third-party. The customer will also receive

a follow-up letter stating the services and obligations associated with the bundle.

: The one-time non-recurring termination charge of $99.00 applies to the whole bundle, which includes the local Total Talk
Smart Pack and either the TDS Long Distance 200 bucket of minutes or the unlimited minute plan.
The one-time non-recurring termination charge of $99.00 applies to the whole bundle, which includes the local Smart Pack Lite
and DSL
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